
County KPI Primary Contact Phone/email KPI Supervisor Phone/email 

Adams Dawn Grooms 937-544-2511, ext.143 
Dawn.grooms@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Allen Anna Rex 419-227-8590, ext. 1134 
anna.rex@jfs.ohio.gov 

Shelly Conrad 419-227-8590, ext. 1128 
Shelly.conrad@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ashland Carrie Riley 419-282-5087 
Carrie.riley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Traci Foley 419-282-5077 
Traci.foley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ashtabula Brigette DeFazio 
 
Jasmine Hopson 

440-998-1811, ext. 176 
Brigette.defazio@jfs.ohio.gov 
440-998-1811, ext. 151 
Jasmine.hopson@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Athens Lavonna Laughlin 740-592-3061, ext. 213 
Lavonna.laughlin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Laura Bobo 740-592-3061, ext. 212 
Laura.bobo@jfs.ohio.gov 

Auglaize Denise Kantner 419-739-6505 
Denise.kantner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Bowen 419-739-6505 
Michelle.bowen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Belmont Gary Schrickel 740-695-1074, ext. 1340 
Gary.schrickel@jfs.ohio.gov 

Christine Parker 740-695-1074, ext. 1396 
ChristineL.Parker@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brown Brandy Duncan 937-378-6104, ext. 143 
brandy.duncan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brandy Duncan 937-378-6104, ext. 143 
Brandy.duncan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Butler Annette Martin 513-887-4055, ext. 4068 
Annette.martin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brenda Duncan 513-887-4055, ext. 4050 
Brenda.duncan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Carroll Lisa Smiley 330-476-5974 
Lisa.smiley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cheri Miller 330-627-3586 
Cheri.miller@jfs.ohio.gov 

Champaign Tracy Clarke 937-484-1500 
Tracy.clarke@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amber Spence  
Amber.spence@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clark Jennifer Bowser 937-327-1730 
Jennifer.bowser@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jessica Barger  

Clermont Lori Bowling 513-732-7173 
Lori.bowling@jfs.ohio.gov 

Julie Jordan 513-732-7173 
Julie.jordan@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clinton Dawn Barker 937-382-5935, ext. 1241 
Dawn.barker@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cindy Ricketts 937-382-5935, ext. 1311 
Cindy.ricketts@jfs.ohio.gov 

Columbiana Sally Beight 330-420-6612 
Sally.beight@jfs.ohio.gov 

Shanon Willaman 330-420-6630 
Shanon.willaman@jfs.ohio.gov 

Coshocton Jennifer Selders 740-295-7489 
jennifer.selders@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kathy Art 740-295-7487 
Kathy.art@jfs.ohio.gov 

Crawford Erika Fuson 419-563-1570, ext. 236 
Erika.fuson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Robert Nigh 419-563-1570, ext. 244 
Robert.nigh@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cuyahoga Dennis Bogart 
 
Edward Dennis 
 
Michelene Willis 
 

216-881-4802 
Dennis.bogart@jfs.ohio.gov 
216-881-4271 
Edward.dennis@jfs.ohio.gov 
216-881-5763 
Michelene.willis@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lois Roberts 216-881-4345 
Lois.roberts@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Vickie Lynch 
 

216-561-5427 
Vickie.lynch@jfs.ohio.gov 

Darke Sherry Hathaway 937-548-3840 
Sherry.hathaway@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rebecca James 937-548-4132, ext. 282 
Rebecca.james@jfs.ohio.gov 

Defiance Nicole Delaney 419-782-3881 
Nicole.delaney@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Simonis 419-399-6118 
Amy.simonis@jfs.ohio.gov 

Delaware Corrine Yager 740-833-2342 
Corrine.yager@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lynn Stacy 740-833- 

Lynn.stacy@jfs.ohio.gov 

Erie Laurie Fogg  419-627-4485 
Laurie.fogg@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jonathan Waugh 419-627-4416 
Jon.Waugh@jfs.ohio.gov 

Fairfield Rhonda Headley 740-652-7703 
Rhonda.headley@jfs.ohio.gov 

Missy Sitzmann 740-652-7704 
Missy.sitzmann@jfs.ohio.gov 

Fayette Amanda Campbell 740-335-0350, ext. 267 
Amanda.campbell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Beth Potts 740-335-0350, ext. 267 
Marybeth.potts@jfs.ohio.gov 

Franklin Allison Gray 614-275-2652 
abgray@fccs.us 

Arlene Stasheen, supv 
Megan Stevens, adm 

614-275-2781 
axstashe@fccs.us 
614-275-2514 
mmsteven@fccs.us 

Fulton Tiffany Roloff 419-337-0010, ext. 1824 
Tiffany.roloff@jfs.ohio.gov 

Holly Cade 419-337-0010, ext. 1835 
holly.cade@jfs.ohio.gov 

Gallia Cynthia Dailey 740-446-4963, ext. 102 
Cynthia.dailey@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kristi Smith 740-446-4963, ext. 202 
Kristi.smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

Geauga Dawn Bates 440-285-1102 
Dawn.bates@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Buresch 440-285-1224 
Amy.buresch@jfs.ohio.gov 

Greene Patricia Sharp 937-562-6126 
Patricia.sharp@jfs.ohio.gov 

Nancy Carter-Afghahi 937-562-6121 
Nancycarter.afghahi@jfs.ohio.gov 

Guernsey Melanie Lauer 740-439-5555 
Melanie.lauer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jeff Flaherty  
Jeffrey.flaherty@jfs.ohio.gov 

Hamilton Tawanna Sanders 513-946-1241 
Sandet02@jfs.hamilton-co.org 

Matthew Martinson 513-946-2330 
Martim05@jfs.hamilton-co.org 

Hancock Tricia Wagner 419-429-8065 
Tricia.wagner@jfs.ohio.gov 

Angela Rader 419-429-8079 
Angela.rader@jfs.ohio.gov 

Hardin Cari Taylor 419-675-1130 
Cari.taylor@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Harrison Michele Coffland 740-942-6022 
Michele.coffland@jfs.ohio.gov 

Linda Porter 740-942-6005 
Linda.porter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Henry   Tiffany Kime 419-592-4210, ext. 29 
Tiffany.kime@jfs.ohio.gov 

Highland Katie Adams 937-393-3111 
Katie.E.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Hocking Barbara Craig-
Lambert 

740-772-7623 
Barbara.craig-lambert@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Diehl 740-772-7625 
Michelle.diehl02@jfs.ohio.gov 

Holmes Tara Gerber 330-674-1111, ext. 8717 Stephanie Geib 330-674-1111, ext. 8711 
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Tara.gerber@jfs.ohio.gov Stephanie.geib@jfs.ohio.gov 

Huron Lisa Albright 419-663-5437, ext. 3451 
Lisa.albright@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jeff Felton 419-663-5437, ext. 3200 
Jeff.felton@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jackson Kristin Butts 740-286-4181, ext. 326 
kristin.butts@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kristin Butts 740-286-4181, ext. 326 
kristin.butts@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jefferson Joan Dohnal 740-282-0961, ext. 1225 
Joan.dohnal@jfs.ohio.gov 

Caroline Harris 740-282-0961, ext. 1214 
Caroline.harris@jfs.ohio.gov 

Knox Sonya Skal 740-399-3024 
Sonya.skal@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Lake Laura Latkovich 440-350-4297 
Laura.latkovich@jfs.ohio.gov 

Gene Tetrick 440-350-4260 
Eugene.tetrick@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lawrence Teneka Ferguson 740-532-3324, ext. 342 
Teneka.ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Teneka Ferguson 740-532-3324, ext. 342 
Teneka.ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Licking Sandy Williams 740-670-8735 
Sandy.williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Celeste Nichols 740-670-8918 
Celeste.nichols@jfs.ohio.gov 

Logan Miranda Borland  
Miranda.borland@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melanie Engle 937-599-7290 
melanie.engle@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lorain Karen Strader 440-329-5683 
karenstrader@childrenservices.org 

Stacey Ternes 440-329-5108 
StaceyTernes@childrenservices.org 

Lucas Carolyn Hall 419-213-3275 
Carolyn.hall@co.lucas.oh.us 

Bonita Johnson 419-213-3258 
Bonita.johnson@co.lucas.oh.us 

Madison Jessie Brann 740-852-6025 
Jessie.brann@jfs.ohio.gov 

Robin Bruno 740-852-6031 
Robin.bruno@jfs.ohio.gov 

Mahoning Eileen Anderson 330-941-8888 
Eileen.anderson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Nikki Posterli 330-941-8888 
Melinda.Posterli@jfs.ohio.gov 

Marion Dan Downes 740-386-0421 
Dan.downes@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Medina Sharon Holmes 330-661-0808 
Sharon.holmes@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sharon Holmes 330-661-0808 
Sharon.holmes@jfs.ohio.gov 

Meigs   Terri Ingels 740-992-2117, ext. 123 
Terri.ingels@jfs.ohio.gov 

Mercer Tonya Siefring 419-586-5106, ext. 506 
Tonya.siefring@jfs.ohio.gov 

R. Jason Cupp 419-586-5106, ext. 509 
Jason.cupp@jfs.ohio.gov 

Miami Daphane Carnes 937-335-4103, ext. 2058 
Daphane.carnes@jfs.ohio.gov 

Debbie Sandlin 937-335-4103, ext. 2040 
debbie.sandlin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Monroe Lisa Swisher 740-472-1602, ext. 266 
Lisa.swisher@jfs.ohio.gov 

Jeanette Harter 740-472-1602 
Jeanette.harter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Montgomery James Lingg 
 
Rena Taylor 

937-276-7454 
James.lingg@jfs.ohio.gov 
937-276-7437 
Rena.taylor@jfs.ohio.gov 

Timothy Bridwell 937-276-1621 
Tim.bridwell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Morgan Kari Schaad 740-962-1423 
Kari.schaad@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kari Schaad 740-962-1423 
Kari.schaad@jfs.ohio.gov 
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Morrow Amanda Kotomin 419-949-2614 
Amanda.kotomin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sharla O'Keeffe 419-947-5437, ext. 2609 
Sharla.okeeffe@jfs.ohio.gov 

Muskingum Connie Hummell 740-452-6339, ext. 105 
Connie.hummell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Patrick Donavon 740-452-6339, ext. 112 
Patrick.donavon@jfs.ohio.gov 

Noble Kelli Clark 740-732-2392 
Kelli.clark@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kelli Clark 740-732-2392, ext. 125 
Kelli.clark@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ottawa Heidi Hillenbrand 419-707-8655 
heidi.hillenbrand@jfs.ohio.gov 

Kelly Pape 419-707-8648 
kelly.pape@jfs.ohio.gov 

Paulding Charity Meuleman 419-399-3765 
Charity.meuleman@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amy Simonis 419-399-6118 
Amy.simonis@jfs.ohio.gov 

Perry Pamela Hinkle 740-342-3836, ext. 243 
Pamela.hinkle@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Pickaway Kimberly Parker 
 

740-474-7588 
kimberly.s.parker@jfs.ohio.gov 

Nicholas Tatman 740-474-7588 
nicholas.tatman@jfs.ohio.gov 

Pike   Phyllis Amlin Snyder 740-947-7761 
Phyllis.amlin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Portage Reva Weekley 330-297-3707 
Reva.weekley@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Preble Kristin Ballou 937-456-6205, ext. 129 
Kristin.ballou@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lori Puckett 937-472-2513 
Loretta.puckett@jfs.ohio.gov 

Putnam Carie Dotson 419-538-4580 
CarieS.dotson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Traci Kohls 419-538-4580 
Traci.kohls@jfs.ohio.gov 

Richland Rhonda Marsh 
 
Brianne Kindinger 
 

419-774-4127 
Rhonda.marsh@jfs.ohio.gov 
419-774-4130 
Brianne.kindinger@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tim Harless 419-774-6909 
Tim.harless@jfs.ohio.gov 

Ross Barbara Craig-
Lambert 

740-772-7623 
Barbara.craig-lambert@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Diehl 740-772-7625 
Michelle.diehl02@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sandusky Dawn Ohms 
Shelbi Meyer 

419-334-8708 
Dawn.ohms@jfs.ohio.gov 
Shelbi.meyer@jfs.ohio.gov 

Melanie Allen 419-334-8708 
Melanie.allen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Scioto Karen Swingle 740-456-4164 
karen.swingle@jfs.ohio.gov 

Maura Adams 740-456-4164 
Maura.adams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Seneca Angela Hossler 419-447-5011, ext. 319 
Angela.hossler@jfs.ohio.gov 

Beth Anway 419-447-5011 
Beth.anway@jfs.ohio.gov 

Shelby Amy Ahrens 
 
Amber McCullough 
 

937-498-4981 
Amy.ahrens@jfs.ohio.gov 
937-498-4981 
Amber.mccullough@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Stark Judith Sivy 330-451-8247 
Judith.sivy@jfs.ohio.gov 

Barbara Snyder 330-451-8593 
Barb.snyder@jfs.ohio.gov 

Summit Julie Kirven 330-996-1789 
jkirven@summitkids.org 
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Trumbull Debbie DiVincenzo 330-372-2010, ext. 1134 
Debbie.divencenzo@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rebecca Smeraglia 
 

330-372-2010, ext. 1115 
Rebecca.smeraglia@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tuscarawas Elizabeth Benedetto 330-339-7791, ext. 278 
Elizabeth.Benedetto@jfs.ohio.gov 

Toni Anderson 330-339-7791, ext. 240 
Toni.Anderson@jfs.ohio.gov 

Union Nicholas Digel 937-644-1010, ext. 2220 
Nicholas.digel@jfs.ohio.gov 

Patricia Williams 937-644-1010, ext. 2235 
Patricia.williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Van Wert Shawna Dunn-Wollet 419-238-5430, ext. 248 
Shawna.dunn-wollet@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sandy Honigford 419-203-5049 
Sandy.Honigford@jfs.ohio.gov 

Vinton Barbara Craig-
Lambert 

740-772-7623 
Barbara.craig-lambert@jfs.ohio.gov 

Michelle Diehl 740-772-7625 
Michelle.diehl02@jfs.ohio.gov 

Warren Amy Stevens 
 

513-695-1538 
Amy.stevens@jfs.ohio.gov 

Nicci Cepin 513-695-1520 
Nicci.cepin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Washington Beth Palmer 740-373-3485 
Beth.palmer@jfs.ohio.gov 

  

Wayne Dee Williams 330-345-5340 
dee.williams@jfs.ohio.gov 

Joanne Walker 330-345-5340 
Joanne.walker@jfs.ohio.gov 

Williams Emily Monroe 419-633-5242 
Emily.monroe@jfs.ohio.gov 

Anna Meyers 419-636-6725, ext. 5240 
anna.meyers@jfs.ohio.gov 

Wood Monica Gazarek 419-373-6930 
Monica.gazarek@jfs.ohio.gov 

Tonya Camden 419-373-6928 
Tonya.camden@jfs.ohio.gov 

Wyandot Becky Greene 419-294-4977, ext. 257 
Becky.greene@jfs.ohio.gov 

Rodney Traxler 419-294-4977, ext. 252 
Rodney.traxler@jfs.ohio.gov 
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